114/0520

-CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jae Hak Kim	09/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
Internal Address:	Suwon-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11470320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1400

Email: criggs@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec PA

Address Line 1: 4140 Parklake Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7649-17

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Candi L. Riggs

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018209 FRAME: 0058

Attorney Docket No. 7649-17

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, Jachak Kim, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 1520 Max Way, Fishkill, New York 12524, USA;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am an inventor of certain new and useful improvements in METHODS OF FORMING DUAL-DAMASCENE INTERCONNECT STRUCTURES USING ADHESION LAYERS HAVING HIGH INTERNAL COMPRESSIVE STRESS AND STRUCTURES FORMED THEREBY, for which an application has been filed, or is being concurrently filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. I hereby authorize and request Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A., to insert here in parentheses (Application No. $\frac{11}{470}$, $\frac{320}{320}$, filed $\frac{09}{66}$ / $\frac{2006}{2006}$) the filing date and application number of said application when known or to file this Assignment concurrently with the application; and

WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation having a principal place of business at 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

From: 8458926004 Page: 4/5 Date: 9/1/2006 3:33:01 PM

PATENT REEL: 018209 FRAME: 0059

Attorney Docker No. 7649-17

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY - CONTINUED

Send correspondence to:

Customer No. 20792

Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A.

P. O. Box 37428

Raleigh, North Carolina 27627

Direct telephone calls to:

Grant J. Scott

(919) 854-1400

Facsimile:

(919) 854-1401

Full name of first joint inventor:

Jachak Kim

Inventor's Signature:

Jaehak Kim

_Date: <u>09-01-1006</u>

Residence:

Fishkill, New York

Citizenship:

Republic of Korea

Mailing Address:

RECORDED: 09/06/2006

1520 Max Way

Fishkill, New York 12524

M9 ro:88: 9/1/2006 3:33:01 PM

bage; 5/5 _□

From: 8458926004

PATENT REEL: 018209 FRAME: 0060